
UK Aluminium 4 leg Table Base

Important! 
Please note screws required to fix the 
base to the Bolero predrilled table tops are 
supplied with the table top carton.
Before assembly, carefully remove all 
packaging and ensure all parts are 
present. Please periodically check and 
tighten assembly.
Once assembled please do not attempt to 
move or lift the table by pulling the table 
top as this will cause damage to top!

Parts list

Assembly instructions
1. Thread a hexagonal nut onto one threaded end of the rod with 

a spring washer to follow.
2. Place a flat washer over the hole on the metal spider and insert 

the threaded end of the rod. 
3. Turn the threaded rod until it securely grips into the metal 

spider. 
4. Tighten the nut back down onto the unit using the spanner 

supplied. 
5. Place the aluminum tube over the threaded rod, ensuring that 

the end of the tube is securely positioned on the metal spider. 
6. Place the stainless steel foot base over the end of the threaded 

rod. 
7. Place a flat washer and nylock nut on the end of the threaded 

bar and tighten using the socket spanner. 
8. Finally screw the feet caps to the underside of the Table foot 

base. 
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NL Aluminium tafelblad met 4 poten

Belangrijk!
Let op: schroeven die nodig zijn om de 
basis te bevestigen aan de voorgeboorde 
tafelbladen van Bolero worden 
meegeleverd met het tafelblad.
Verwijder voor de montage voorzichtig 
alle verpakkingen en zorg ervoor dat alle 
onderdelen aanwezig zijn. Controleer de 
montage en controleer deze regelmatig.
Eenmaal geassembleerd, probeer de tafel 
niet te verplaatsen of op te tillen door aan 
het tafelblad te trekken, omdat dit schade 
aan de bovenkant zal veroorzaken!

Onderdelenlijst 

Montage-instructies
1. Plaats een zeskantsmoer op een schroefdraaduiteinde van de 

stang en plaats vervolgens een veerring.
2. Plaats een plat ringplaatje over de opening op de metalen spin 

en plaats het schroefdraaduiteinde van de stang.
3. Draai de schroefdraadstang totdat deze goed in de metalen 

spin vastzit.
4. Draai met behulp van de meegeleverde sleutel de moer omlaag 

vast op de unit.
5. Plaats de aluminium buis over de schroefstang en zorg daarbij dat 

het uiteinde van de buis goed op de metalen spin is geplaatst.
6. Plaats de RVS voetbasis over het uiteinde van de 

schroefdraadstang.
7. Plaats een plat ringplaatje en een nylock-moer op het uiteinde 

van de schroefstang en gebruik de ringsleutel om deze aan te 
draaien. 

8. Als laatste schroeft u de voetdoppen vast aan de onderkant 
van de voetbasis. 

FR Pied de table en aluminium à 4 pieds

Important!
Veuillez noter que les vis nécessaires pour 
fixer la base aux plateaux pré-percés 
Bolero sont fournies avec le carton de 
table.
Avant l’assemblage, retirez soigneusement 
tous les emballages et assurez-vous que 
toutes les pièces sont présentes. Veuillez 
vérifier périodiquement et resserrer 
l’assemblage.
Une fois assemblé, n’essayez pas de 
déplacer ou de soulever la table en 
tirant sur le dessus de la table car cela 
endommagerait le dessus!

Liste des pièces

Montage
1. Placer un écrou hexagonal sur l'une des extrémités filetées de 

la tige, suivi d'une rondelle élastique.
2. Placer une rondelle plate sur le trou de la croix métallique et y 

insérer l'extrémité filetée de la barre.
3. Tourner la tige filetée jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit bien fixée dans la 

croix métallique.
4. Serrer l'écrou du bas à l'aide de la clé fournie.
5. Placer le tube en aluminium sur la tige filetée, en veillant à 

ce que l'extrémité du tube soit bien positionnée dans la croix 
métallique.

6. Placer le pied en acier inoxydable sur l'extrémité filetée de la 
barre.

7. Placer une rondelle plate et un écrou nyloc à l'extrémité de la 
barre filetée et serrer à l'aide de la clé à douille fournie.

8. Visser les pieds sur le dessous de la base de la table.
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IT Base a 4 gambe del tavolo in alluminio

Importante!
Si prega di notare che le viti necessarie 
per fissare la base ai piani d’appoggio 
preforati Bolero sono fornite con il cartone 
del piano d’appoggio.
Prima del montaggio, rimuovere 
attentamente tutti gli imballaggi e 
assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano presenti. 
Si prega di controllare periodicamente e 
stringere il gruppo.
Una volta assemblato, non tentare di 
spostare o sollevare il tavolo tirando il 
piano del tavolo in quanto ciò potrebbe 
danneggiare la parte superiore!

Elenco parti 

Istruzioni di montaggio
1. Inserire un dado esagonale seguito da una rondella elastica su 

una estremità filettata dell'asta. 
2. Posizionare una rondella piatta sul foro del telaio metallico, 

quindi inserire l’estremità filettata dell’asta. 
3. Ruotare l’asta filettata fino a quando non si blocca saldamente 

nel telaio di metallo. 
4. Serrare il dado sull'unità utilizzando la chiave fornita. 
5. Posizionare il tubo di alluminio sull'asta filettata, assicurandosi 

che l'estremità del tubo sia fissata saldamente nel telaio di 
metallo. 

6. Inserire la base del tavolo in acciaio inox sull’estremità dell’asta 
filettata. 

7. Inserire una rondella piatta e un dado autobloccante 
sull’estremità della barra filettata e serrare utilizzando la chiave 
a bussola. 

8. Avvitare i piedini sul lato sottostante la base del tavolo.

ES Base de aluminio de 4 patas para mesa

¡Importante!
Tenga en cuenta que los tornillos 
necesarios para fijar la base a las mesas 
pretaladradas Bolero se suministran con el 
cartón de la mesa.
Antes del ensamblaje, retire con cuidado 
todo el embalaje y asegúrese de que todas 
las piezas estén presentes. Por favor revise 
y apriete el ensamble periódicamente.
Una vez ensamblado, no intente mover 
o levantar la mesa tirando de la parte 
superior de la mesa ya que esto dañará la 
parte superior.

Lista de piezas

Instrucciones de montaje:
1. Enrosque una tuerca hexagonal en un extremo roscado de la 

varilla seguida de una arandela de resorte. 
2. Coloque una arandela plana sobre el orificio de la cruceta 

metálica e introduzca el extremo roscado de la varilla. 
3. Gire la varilla roscada hasta que quede firmemente sujeta a la 

cruceta de metal. 
4. Vuelva a apretar la tuerca hacia abajo sobre la unidad 

utilizando la llave suministrada. 
5. Ponga el tubo de aluminio sobre la varilla roscada, 

asegurándose de que el extremo del tubo esté colocado de 
forma segura en la cruceta metálica. 

6. Colocar la base del pie de acero inoxidable sobre el extremo de 
la varilla roscada.

7. Sitúe una arandela plana y una tuerca nylock en el extremo de 
la barra roscada y apriételas utilizando la llave de cubo. 

8. Por último, atornille los pies a la parte inferior de la base del 
pie de la mesa.

PT Base de mesa com 4 pernas em alumínio

Importante!
Por favor, note que os parafusos necessários 
para fixar a base para os quadros de mesa 
antecipados do Bolero são fornecidos com a 
caixa de papelão da mesa.
Antes da montagem, remova 
cuidadosamente todas as embalagens e 
assegure-se de que todas as peças estejam 
presentes. Verifique periodicamente e 
aperte a montagem.
Uma vez montado, não tente mover ou 
levantar a mesa puxando a mesa, pois isso 
irá causar danos no topo!

Lista de peças

Instruções de montagem
1. Enrosque uma porca hexagonal numa das extremidades 

roscadas da haste com uma anilha de mola no final.
2. Coloque uma anilha plana sobre o orifício na aranha metálica e 

introduza a extremidade roscada da haste. 
3. Rode a haste roscada até estar fixa com firmeza à aranha 

metálica.
4. Aperte novamente a porca na unidade utilizando a chave 

fornecida.  
5. Coloque o tubo de alumínio sobre a haste roscada, garantindo 

que a extremidade do tubo esteja firmemente posicionada na 
aranha metálica.

6. Coloque a base em aço inoxidável sobre a extremidade da 
haste roscada.

7. Coloque uma anilha plana e uma anilha Nylock na extremidade 
da haste roscada e aperte-a utilizando a chave de tubos. 

8. Por último, aparafuse as tampas da base no lado posterior da 
base da mesa. 

DE Aluminium-Tischständer mit 4 Beinen

Wichtig!
Bitte beachten Sie, dass Schrauben, 
die zur Befestigung der Basis an den 
vorgebohrten Tischplatten von Bolero 
erforderlich sind, mit dem Tischkarton 
geliefert werden.
Entfernen Sie vor der Montage sorgfältig 
alle Verpackungen und stellen Sie sicher, 
dass alle Teile vorhanden sind. Bitte 
überprüfen und ziehen Sie die Montage 
regelmäßig an.
Nach dem Zusammenbau versuchen 
Sie nicht, den Tisch zu bewegen oder 
anzuheben, indem Sie an der Tischplatte 
ziehen, da dies zu Schäden an der 
Tischplatte führen kann!

Teileliste 

Montageanleitung
1. Eine Sechskantmutter auf das Gewindeende der Stange drehen 

und dann eine Federscheibe aufsetzen.
2. Eine flache Unterlegscheibe über die Öffnung im Metallstern 

legen und das Gewindeende der Stange einführen.
3. Die Gewindestange drehen, bis sie fest im Metallstern sitzt.
4. Die Mutter mit dem Schraubenschlüssel im Lieferumfang in den 

Stern am Tisch drehen.
5. Das Aluminiumrohr über die Gewindestange führen. Dabei darauf 

achten, dass das Rohrende fest auf dem Metallstern sitzt.
6.  Den Edelstahl-Fuß über das Ende der Gewindestange legen.
7. Eine flache Unterlegscheibe und Nylock-Sicherungsmutter auf 

das Gewindeende der Stange legen und mit dem Steckschlüssel 
anziehen.

8. Zum Schluss die Fußkappen auf die Unterseite des 
Tischständers drehen.
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